Microprocessor Supervisory
Circuit in 4-Lead SC70
Preliminary Technical Data ADM6384
Rev. PrD
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable.
However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any
infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may result from its use.
Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication

ADM6384 Preliminary Technical Data
Rev. PrD | Page 10 of 10
ORDERING GUIDE
Table 1. ADM6384 Ordering Guide
ADM6384YKS__D_-RL7
GENERIC NUMBER
TEMPERATURE RANGE
Y: -40oC TO +125oC
PACKAGE CODE
KS: 4-LEAD SC70
ORDERING QUANTITY
RL7: 3,000 PIECE REEL
RESET TIMEOUT PERIOD
1: 1ms (min)
2: 20ms (min)
3: 140ms (min)
4: 1120ms (min)
RESET THRESHOLD NUMBER
(16 TO 50)
Figure 2. Ordering Code Structure
2
1 Complete the ordering code by inserting reset timeout, and reset threshold suffixes from Table 1.
2 Contact Sales for the availability of nonstandard models.
© 2005 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective companies.
Printed in the U.S.A.  PR05305-0-3/05(PrD)
Model1,2 Reset
Threshold (V)
Reset Timeout
(ms)
Temperature
Range
Quantity Package
Type
Branding
ADM6384YKS29D1-R7 2.93 1 –40°C to +125°C 3k SC70-4 N0J
ADM6384YKS23D3-R7 2.31 140 –40°C to +125°C 3k SC70-4 N0J
ADM6384YKS26D3-R7 2.63 140 –40°C to +125°C 3k SC70-4 N0J
ADM6384YKS29D3-R7 2.93 140 –40°C to +125°C 3k SC70-4 N0J